My A

2074082100 ﬂm
Skagit County Auditor ’

8/21/2014 Page $78.00

Tof  811:17am

FAT Doc. No.: 8248820

County: SKAGIT

Document Title(s)
LOAN MODIFICATION A€
Reference Number(s) of r
NA

ENT (DEED OF TRUST)
elated doeuments:

Additional Reference #’s on page 2
Grantor(s) (Last, First, and Middle" itial)
CAMBRON, ABDIAS AND CAMBRON,

Additional Grantors on page 2
Grantee(s) (Last, First, and Middle Initia
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION QF PN&.
Trustee(s)

NA

"NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

dditional Grantees on page 2
ion, township, range,

Legal Description (abbreviated form: i.e. lot, block, p
quarter/quarter)

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number |
P117045

THE AUDITOR/RECORDER WILL RELY ON THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THI
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE INDEXING INFORMATION IS THAT OF $HE
PREPARER. 7



This Document Prepap
DAVID ANOTHON
PNC MORTGAGE,
NATIONAL ASSOCIA
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
(888) 224-4702

ISION . OF PNC BANK,

When recorded mail to: #:8218820
First Amencan Title  IHNIRMLINWI R

Loss Mitigation Title Services 11759.1 %
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: CAMBRON - PROPERTY REPORT
Tax/Parcel No. P117045 :
[Space Above This:
Original Principal Amount: $427,755.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: $427,755.00
New Principal Amount $466,750.19
New Money (Cap): % 38,995.19

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEM

No: 0005547614

OEED OF TRUST)

of this IST day of JUNE, 2013, (the

This Loan Modification Agreement (*Agreement™) made
“Effective Date”) between ABDIAS CAMBRON HUSBAND
(individually and collectively, the “Borrower™) whose address is 1174 HIL
WA 98233 and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, A N
“Lender™), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 4 ,
and assigns, (the “Lender™), amends and supplements (1) the note dated JUNE 2, 260
have been amended, (the “Note”} and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Securi
Instrument™), bearing the same date as and securing, the Note and recorded™s
INSTRUMENT NO. 200706140122, of the OFFICIAL Records of SKAGIT COUNM
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
“Property™ commonly known as

1174 HILLCREST DR, BURLINGTON, WASHINGTON 98233
(Property Address)

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement
05312013 113
First American Mortgage Services Page 1

RN
A ORTVERVE D

Skagit County Audltor §79.00
8/21/2014 Page 2 of 811:17AM



IF TINAS COMA, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED AUGUST
‘R AUMTOR'S FILE NO. 200008110004, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY,

SUBJECT TO: "REICTIONS, RESERVATIONS AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

TAX/PARCE!

ent.together, as they may previously have been amended, are referred to as the
and Lcndcr are sometimes collectively referred to together as the "Parties"

The Nole and Secufs,
"Loan Documents.” Th
and each as a "Party."

In consideration of the mutual
Parties hereto agree as follows:

1.

#4111 include all amounts and arrearages that will be past due as

2. The modified principal balance of th
unpaid principal balance of the sums loaned to Borrower by

of the Effective Date, consisting of:

‘Unpald Amounts”) less (c) any amounts =Bt not previously credited to the Loan. The new
principal balance of the Nole will be $466 750.19 (i ; Principal Balance™). Borrower understands
and agrees that by agreeing to add the Unpaid . New Principal Balance, the added Unpaid
Amounts, including unpaid interest, accrue |fi n the intercst rate(s) in effect under this
Apgreement. Intercst at the rate of 2.5000%, cerue on the New Principal Balance as of
ipal Balance will be due on JULY 1,

st rate and payment changes, is as

2013. The payment schedule for the modified Loan, in :uc:-iing in
follows:

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement
05312013_113
First American Mortgage Services Page 2

RN

Skagit County Auditor

$79.00
8/21/2014 Page 3 of 811:17AM



Interest Rate Monthly Principal Estimated Total Monthly Payment Number of
Change Date and Interest Monthly Escrow Payment* Begins On Monthly
Payment Amount | Payment Amount Payments
[Tf Applicable]*
1-60 06/01/2013 $1,844.23 5801.52 $2,645.75 07/01/2013 1]
May adjust May adjust
periodicalky periodically
due to escrow
account, il any
61-72 $2,058.03 May adjust May adjust 07/01/2018 12
periodically periodically
due to escrow
account, if any
73-360 4.0000% $2,166.10 *+ May adjust May adjust 07/01/2019 288
periodically periodically
due to escrow
account, if any

*If the Loan has an escrow ac
applicable law and thercfore the

accordingly

all accrucd and unpaid interest on th :

Apgreement,

3. The terms in Section 2 shall supersede argprovisiong

15 calendar days after the date it is due, Borro
5.0000% of the overdue payment of principal and i

only once on each late payment.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but pri
a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there havieg been no vali
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting t

the underlying deht

modified by this Agreement. If on the Maturity Date Borrower still o
Security Instrument, as amended by this Agrecment, Borrower will pay

a.

Agreement, unless: (i} a borrower or co-borrower is deceased; (ii) the bormwer an
divorced and the Property has been transferred to one spouse in the divorce decree,th
no longer has an inferest in the Property need not sign this Agreement (although the,

PNC Morigage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement

a5312013_113

First American Morigage Services

Page 3

R

w payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with

Skagit County Auditor
8/21/2014 Page

4 of

$79.00
8 11:17AM



PNC Mortgage Custem Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement
05312013_113
First American Mortgage Services Page 4

ipouse may continue to be held liable for the obligation under the Loan Documents); or (iii) the
Lender has waived this requirement in writing. Any Borrower who signs this Agreement but did not
" gign the Note is not personally obligated to pay the sums securcd by the Security Instrument as

exeept to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, with all covenants,
virements of the Loan Documents, including without Iimitation, Borrower's
ents to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessmenls, Escrow

d effect, including, but not limited to, Lender's rights and
ii) nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or

Agreement, remain i fwl]
remedies under the Loan *
construed to be a satisfaction
Documents; and (iii) that exeep
by, this Agreement, Borrowe
conditions of the Loan Documenis

therwise specifically provided in, and as expressly modified
be bound by, and will comply with, all of the terms and

As of the Effective Date, notwithstanding
part of the Property or any interest in it i
Lender may, at its option, require immed:
Instrument. However, Lender shall not exesgi:
prohibit the exercise of such option as of th
option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The ‘notice shall provide a period of not
less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivi within which Borrower must pay
all sums secured by the Security Instrument. I =t0, pay these sums prior to the

vision of the Loan Documents, if all or any
terred without Lender's prior wrilten consent,
¢ in full of all sums secured by the Security
npﬁfm if applicable law, rules or regulatlons

nt, including recording
d shall be secured by

the Security Insirument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender ¥

Borrower will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any tit]
insurance product(s), and/or subordination agreement(s) that are "n
Lender's procedures to ensure that the loan as modified is in first licn

else to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not receive such tit
insurance product{s) and/or subordination agreement(s), then the terms of t

become effective on the Effective Date and this Agreement will be null and voi

That Borrower will execute and deliver such other documents as may be reasona eCes
either: (i) consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement or (ii) correct the*ferms,

W

Skagit County Auditor
8/21/2014 Page

$79.00



nditions of this Agreement if an error is detected after the Effective Date. Borrower understands
t a corrected Agreement will be provided to Borrower and, upon execution by Borrower, the
rrected Agreement will supersede this Agreement. If Borrower elects not to sign any such
ed Agreement, the terms of the original Loan Documents shall continue in full force and
t apd such terms will not be modified by this Agreement.

t, Gégrhain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or transferee of the Property will not
any other circumstance, to assume the Loan, Except as noted herein, this
%0t be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer or transferee of the Property.

Verls "personal mformatmn to any insurer that insures this Loan or any
insures or owns, guaraniees, insures or services Borrower's

l. If Borrower OPTS 111
Borrower consents and OP
dialing system and/or an arti
affiliates, agents or third par
including, but not limited to, B
which Borrower may be charged,
purpose related to the Borrower’s . Account!” inchy ing servicing purposes and debt collection
purposes, with respect to this Modificat t and the Loan Documents, the Account

t Lender or any of its affiliates, These calls

ferecorded voice, and text messages from Lender or any of its
esentatives at any and all of Borrower’s telephone numbers,
er’s wireless (mobile/cellular) number, a phone number for

and messages may incur access fees from B
telephone calls with Borrower to assure qual

m, That if any documcnt rclatcd to the Loan Documents and/or th 12 lost, misplaced,
aodified, or is
otherwmc missing, Borrower will comply with the Lender's requedt. '
deliver to the Lender any documentation the Lender deems necessary (a]l ;
"Documents"). Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within ten |
receives the lender's written request for such replacement.

8.

PROVIDED TO LENDER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMEN

COMPLETE AND CORRECT.

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement
05312013_113
First American Morigage Services Page 5

20140872 Ol(!ul‘?l!ll
Skagit County Auditor $79.00
8/21/2014 Page 8 of B11:17AM



this Agreement.

?%A NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Q/%/A3

(print name) ! Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOW

State of O hH
County of (Y BT)T

T

before me this é/ oy / 73

"TGAGE OFFICER of PNC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF

The foregoing instrument was
{date) by AMBER JOHNSTO
PNC BANK, A NATIONAL ASSOC

national association, on behalf of the na Fiation

yiiliry
SOVRIAL P,

N "
~ e.1..’,)

Z SHARITA WISE
V 74% /,S | 2 NOTARYPUBLC
Z INADFORTHE STATE OF OHIO
otary Public ;‘? MY COMMSSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2015

Printed Nama_ﬁjlé’ﬁb# MQ
My commission expires: g &! 27 1§

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSQCIATH
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OI 45342

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement
05312013 113

First American Mortgage Services Page 6

2014!!21004!
Skagit County Auditor §79.00
8/21/2014 Page 7 of 811:17AM



Witness, Whereof, | have executed this Agreement.

w\ (Seal)

Bormwu -
MARY BRON
Com 2o~ 13
Date

(Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

(Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMEN

State of WASHINGTON
County of SWA T

are
- CAMBRON, MARY CAMBRON s the

signed this instrument and
ose® mentioned in the instrument.

I certify that 1 know or have satisfactory evidenccﬁ’thr ABD

Peo who appeared before me, and said personsaik

acknowledged it to be (hisfrer) free and voluntary act for
“henr

Dated DLE! 99“! 2013

(Seal or Stamp)

WMy,

p \’P‘......,LO “,

]

e Y
A

%

(Title)

L/
/C,”
., O.2,

My appointment expire

,I’
.
%;

as

S

»‘?.}:..o-.o.
<
c
m
C
o

7.
'

o)

(A
-

N
'.
[ ]
s
3~
-..z;
-.

AL AN

X7
ey
4

711, OF WASS W

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement
05312013_113 )

ST

Skagit County Auditor
8/21/2014 Page 8 of 811 '13;:::



